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Agenda:

Call to Order:

Amendments to
the Agenda:

Minutes:

Chapter 91, HRS,

Adjudicatory
Matters:

The agenda for this meeting was posted on the State electronic calendar as
required by HRS section 92-7(b).

A short video was played to explain procedures for this virtual meeting and how
members of the public can participate and interact with the Board during the
meeting.

There being a quorum present, Chairperson Isemoto called the meeting to order
at 9:09 a.m.

It was moved by Mr. Arita, seconded by Mr. Teves, and unanimously carried to
approve the following amendment to the agenda:

Move Mauka Contracting LLC/Colin J. Meehan, RME from “Defer Applications;
for further investigation or request for additional documentation” on the
Applications Committee Recommendations list to Applications Committee Report
under agenda item e.

It was moved by Mr. Leong, seconded by Mr. Arita, and unanimously carried to
approve the Applications Committee Meeting Minutes of October 4, 2021 and the
Board Meeting and Executive Session Meeting Minutes of September 24, 2021,
as circulated.

Chairperson Isemoto called for a recess from the Board’s meeting at 9:13 a.m. to
discuss and deliberate on the following adjudicatory matters pursuant to HRS
chapter 91.

1. Settlement Agreements

a. In the Matter of the Contractors’ Licenses of Blue Ginger General
Construction Inc. and Erminia T.P. Flores; CLB 2019-441-L

RICO received a complaint alleging that in February of 2018, Blue Ginger
General Construction Inc. and Erminia T.P. Flores (“Respondents”) entered into a
contract to build a house for a homeowner in the State of Hawaii in exchange for
$231,600.00. The contract included a one-year warranty which commenced on
November 16, 2018.

in February of 2019, the roof started leaking from two vent pipes. Respondents
attempted to remedy the issue by having plumbers reseal the vent areas on the
roof on several occasions. Thereafter, the roof continued to leak. The
homeowners made several attempts to contact Respondents to repair the leak.
After receiving no response from Respondents, the homeowners eventually hired
someone else to repair the leak.

An Advisory Committee Member (a person who is familiar with the rules, laws,
and practices of contractors) opined that Respondents should have known that it
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was the roofer’s responsibility to repair the leak and that it was poor workmanship
to have plumbers attempt to repair the roof.

The Advisory Committee Member further opined that Respondents failed to honor
the one-year warranty by not properly repairing the roof leak in a timely manner.

If proven at an administrative hearing, the aillegations would constitute violations
of the following statute and rule: Hawaii Revised Statutes (“HRS”) section 444-
17(11) (failure to honor the warranty) and Hawaii Administrative Rules (“HAR”)
section 16-77-97 (poor workmanship):

Respondents agree to the voluntary surrender of Respondents licenses.

b. In the Matter of the Contractor License of Steven R. Maratta; CLB 2021-
64-L

RICO received information that in or around September 2018, Steven R. Maratta
(“Respondent”) subcontracted with and paid an unlicensed person, Samuel David
Caddle, individually and doing business as Sam Caddle Construction LLC, to
perform contracting, electrical, and plumbing work in the City and County of
Honolulu, State of Hawaii. RICO alleges that Respondent aided or abetted an
unlicensed person to evade HRS Chapter 444, in potential violation of HRS
section 444-9.3 (aiding or abetting an unlicensed person to evade HRS Chapter
444).

Respondent agrees to pay an administrative fine in the amount of $5,500.00.

c. In the Matter of the Contractors’ Licenses of Blue Fin Construction LLC
and Vitaliy M. Novikov; CLB 2020-267-L

On or about March 1, 2019 Blue Fin Construction LLC and Vitaliy M. Novikov
(“Respondents”) entered into a written contract with Complainant. The contract
called Respondents to demolish and construct a house located in Honolulu,
Hawaii for $600,000.00. Complainant paid Respondents $20,000.00.

RICO alleges that Respondents failed to complete the project.

If proven at an administrative hearing, the allegations would constitute violation of
the following statute: HRS section 444-17(13) (failure to prosecute project to
completion with due diligence).

RICO further alleges that in entering the aforementioned contract, Respondents
failed to 1) explain in detail the lien rights of all parties performing under the
contact; 2) explain the homeowner’s right to demand the bonding on the project;
3) explain how the bond would protect the homeowner or the approximate
expense of the bond; and 4) provide notice of the contractor’s right to resolve
alleged construction defects prior to the commencing any litigation under HRS
section 672E-11.

If proven at an administrative hearing, the allegations would constitute violations
of the following statutes and rules: HRS section 444-25.5(a)(1) (verbal



c

Contractors License Board
Minutes of the October 22, 2021 Meeting

Page 4

Executive
Session:

Appearances

Before the Board:

disclosures of lien rights); HRS 444-25.5(a)(2) (verbal disclosure of bonding
rights); HRS 444-25.5(b)(1) (written disclosure of lien obligations and bonding
rights) HRS 444-25.5(b)(2) (disclosure of Respondent’s Contractor Repair Act
rights) HAR section 16-77-79(a)(4) (disclosure of bonding rights) and HAR 16-77-

80(a)(7) (disclosure of lien rights).

Respondents agree to pay an administrative fine in the amount of $5,000.00.

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Arita, seconded by Mr. Nishek, and
unanimously carried, to approve the Settlement Agreement Prior to Filing of
Petition for Disciplinary Action in the above cases.

Following the Board’s review, deliberation and decisions in these matters,
pursuant to HRS chapter 91, Chairperson Isemoto announced that the Board was
reconvening to its open meeting at 9:29 a.m.

At 9:30 a.m., it was moved by Mr. Arita, seconded by Mr. Leong and unanimously
carried to enter into executive session pursuant to HRS section 92-5(a)(1) to
consider and evaluate personal information relating to individuals applying for
professional or vocational licenses cited in HRS section 26-9, and to consult with
Christopher Leong, Deputy Attorney General, on questions and issues pertaining
to the Board’s powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities pursuant to
HRS section 92-5(a)(4).

At 1:48 p.m., it was moved by Mr. Nishek, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, to move out of executive session and to reconvene to the
Board'’s regular order of business.

a. Stefen E. Gustafson, RME
Nautilus General Contractors Inc.
“B” General building

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and unanimously
carried, to defer Mr. Gustafson’s application for licensure in the “B” General
building classification pending the submittal of (1) a revised project list (on the
Board'’s form), which may include projects that date back beyond ten years,
verifying forty-eight months of his on-site supervision and direction of his own
employees constructing a building from the “ground-up”, and from start to finish,
noting the trades performed in house with his own crews and trades
subcontracted to other licensed contractors, including additional projects building
new stand-alone structures. Mr. Gustafson may include projects that date back
beyond ten years; and (2) Submit a copy of his undergraduate degree in
architecture or his Master of Business Administration.

b. Tomoe U. U. Luke, RME
Pond Constructors Inc.
“A” General engineering
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Committee

Reports:

Ms. Luke requested to withdraw her application for the “A” General engineering
classification and to apply for the C-37f Fuel dispensing classification.

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and unanimously

carried to (1) accept Ms. Luke’s request to withdraw her application for the “A”
General engineering classification and to apply for the C-37f Fuel dispensing
classification; and (2) approve Ms. Luke'’s application for licensure in the C-37f
Fuel dispensing classification.

C. Jade C. Rasmussen, RME
Island Asphalt Maintenance Inc. (Additional classification)
C-3 Asphalt paving & surfacing

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and unanimously
carried to defer Mr. Rasmussen’s application for licensure in the C-3 Asphalt
paving & surfacing classification pending the submittal of (1) a revised project list
(on the Board’s form), which may include projects that date back beyond ten
years, verifying forty-eight months of his on-site supervision and direction of his
own employees performing projects in the broad scope of the C-3 Asphalt paving
& surfacing classification; and (2) signed and notarized Experience Certificates
from his previous employers who have direct knowledge of his supervising
experience in the C-3 Asphalt paving & surfacing classification.

d. Vincent J. Furriel, RME
‘ Boardmeeting Inc.
“B” General building

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and unanimously
carried to defer Mr. Furriel's application for licensure in the “B” General building
classification pending the submittal of a revised project list (on the Board'’s form),
which may include projects that date back beyond ten years, verifying forty-eight
months of his on-site supervision and direction of his own employees
constructing a building from the “ground-up” noting the trades performed in house
with his own crews and trades subcontracted to other licensed contractors; and
only includes the amount of time spent on site supervising his own crew as the
“Amount of Supervisory Experience”.

1. Applications Committee Report:
Candace lto, Executive Officer

a. Grand Hawaii Electric LLC
Johny A. Le, RME
C-13 Electrical

it was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, to approve Mr. Le’s application for licensure in the
C-13 Electrical classification.

b. Alliance Industrial Refrigeration Services Inc.
Richard W. Dones, RME
C-40 Refrigeration
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It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, to approve Mr. Dones’ application for licensure in
the C-40 Refrigeration classification.

C. Isaiah’s Tree Services LLC
Isaiah P. Jones, RME .
C-27b Tree trimming & removal

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, to approve Mr. Jones’ application for licensure in the
C-27b Tree trimming & removal classification.

d. Kona Electric LLC
Bruce R. Tridle, RME
C-13 Electrical

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, to approve Mr. Tridle’s application for licensure in
the C-13 Electrical classification.

e. Mauka Contracting LLC
Colin J. Meehan, RME
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, not to grant Mauka Contracting LLC’s request for the
creation of a C-68 Classified specialist classification to pursue federal
contract work.

The Board determined that the “B” General building contractor
classification is the appropriate classification for the work that Mauka
Contracting, LLC and Mr. Meehan will be performing.

Conditional License Report:
Lei Ana Green, Executive Officer

a. ATP Construction LLC
Calvert K.M. Aragosa, RME
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, to deny Mr. Aragosa’s application for licensure in the
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs classification for
lack of financial integrity.

b. Haleakala Services LLC
James N. Whitcomb, RME
C-37 Plumbing
C-42 Roofing
C-60 Solar power systems
C-61 Solar energy systems
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Executive
Session:

Haleakala Services LLC is required to submit financial reports as a
condition of its license. The Board reviewed and discussed the
documents submitted by Haleakala Services LLC. It was moved by Mr.
Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and unanimously carried, to request
additional information.

Applications Committee:
Nicholas W. Teves, Jr., Chairperson

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, to approve, defer, deny or withdraw the license
applications as indicated on the Applications Committee Attachment in the
following categories as attached to the meeting minutes.

a. Request for Change in Business Status
b. Request for Waiver of Bond Requirement
C. Applications for Licensure

Owner-Builder Exemption Applications

e. Bradley K. & Pamela A. Hook

At 2:00 p.m., it was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Nishek, and
unanimously carried to enter into executive session to consult with Christopher
Leong, Deputy Attorney General, on questions and issues pertaining to the
Board’s powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities pursuant to HRS
section 92-5(a)(4).

At 2:32 p.m., it was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried, to move out of executive session and to reconvene to the
Board’s regular order of business.

4.

Owner-Builder Exemption Applications

Ricky Co
-Nancy D. Hill

Patricia Uden

Marti Kralak ’
Bradley K. & Pamela A. Hook
Jack & Jane Furtado

"0 a0 oo

It was moved by Mr. Higashihara, seconded by Mr. Arita, and
unanimously carried to approve b., d., and f.; deny a.; and defer c. and e.
the above owner-builder exemption applications.
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Contractor
Recovery Fund:

5. Examination Committee:

a. Contractors Examination Summary

The Contractors Examination Summary for September 2021 was
distributed to the Board for their information.

Recovery Fund Report:

Next Meeting:

Zale T. Okazaki, Esquire

Ms. Okazaki’'s Recovery Fund Litigation Report dated October 1, 2021 was
distributed to the Board.

November 19, 2021

Mr. Raymond G. Hughes, RME, Swell Services Hawaii Inc. asked for the status
of his application.

Executive Officer Ito informed Mr. Hughes that the application was deferred.
Mr. Hughes asked for the reason. Ms. Ito stated that the Board would contact
him.

Adjournment: There being no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at
2:40 p.m.
Reviewed and approved by: Taken and recorded by:

(Indos Jfy

Candace lto
Executive Officer

11/18/21

Faith Nishimura
Secretary

[X] Minutes approved as is.

[ ] Minutes approved with changes. See minutes of




3.a.

3.b.

3.c.
Applications
A:

CONTRACTORS LICENSE BOARD
Professional and Vocational Licensing Division
Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs
State of Hawaii

October 22, 2021

APPLICATIONS COMMITTEE ATTACHMENT

Request for Change in Business Status:
Request for Waiver of Bond Requirement

Approve applications, subject to all requirements except
examinations.

1. A-1 Caliber Construction LLC
Moroni L. Riordan, RME
“B” General Building

2. Advanced HVAC Solutions LLC
Christopher Nguyen, RME
C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning

3. Coastline Concrete Co. LLC
Kevin Bunting, RME
“A” General Engineering
Bond: $27,000

4, Convergint Technologies LLC
Jason P. Oyadomari, RME
C-15 Electronic systems
C-15a Fire & burglar alarm
C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning

5. Grand Hawaii Electric LLC
Johny A. Le, RME
C-13 Electrical

6. Hana Enterprises Inc. (Reactivate)
Marvin B. Lacara, RME (Additional classification)
C-27 Landscaping

7. Robert T. Hirayasu, Jr (Individual)
“B” General Building

8. Kahakai Construction Inc.
Andrew Krzyz, RME (Dual status — Big Island
“B” General Building Construction Services Inc.)

9. Land Builders Corporation



Kyle E. Dong, RME
“B” General Building
Bong: $14,000

10. MB Electric Inc.
Nathan L. Tilton, RME
C-13 Electrical

11. Mahelona Sheet Metal Fabrication LLC
Louis P. Mahelona Ill, RME
C-44 Sheet metal

12. Marble Unlimited LLC
Khahn H. Do, RME
C-51 Tile
Bond: $5,000

13. Nakoa International Inc.
Peter L. Nichols, RME
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs
Bond: $75,000

14, PHP Construction LLC
Derek Y. Higa, RME
“A” General Engineering
“B” General Building

15. Teng Yun Construction LLC
Yi-Sun Chiu, RME
“B” General Building
Bond: $13,000

16. Michael A. Tufo (Individual)
“B” General Building
Bond: $70,000

17. Urgent Island Restoration LLC
Peter H. Cooper, RME
“B” General Building

Applications Approve applications; subject to all requirements including examinations
B: in Parts | and ll, except as otherwise noted.
1. Advanced Geosolutions Inc.

Sean G. Callan, RME
C-35 Pile driving, pile & caisson drilling & foundation

2. Alliance Industrial Refrigeration Services Inc.
Richard W. Dones, RME
C-40 Refrigeration

3. Allied Pacific Builders Inc. (Additional classification)
William A. Alicar, RME
C-44 Sheet metal



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

-3-

CJ’s Roofing & Rainguttér LLC
Charly N. Borce, RME
C-42 Roofing

Dom Joavanni O. Cueva, RME
Kaikor Construction Company Inc.
“A” General Engineering

“B” General Building

Da Kyhn Mechanical Inc.
John I. Lloyd, RME

C-40 Refrigeration

C-41 Reinforcing steel

Ernesto Escano, Jr. (Individual)
C-33 Painting & decorating

Andrew W. Hardman, RME
The Davey Tree Surgery Company
C-27b Tree trimming & removal

HI Standards Construction Inc.
Stan H. Hong, Jr., RME
“B” General Building

ITC Service Group Acquisition LLC
John W. Lucas, RME
C-15b Telecommunications

Isaiah’s Tree Service LLC
Isaiah P. Jones, RME
C-27b Tree trimming & removal

JJC Builders LLC
Joshua J. Goddard, RME
C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning

(Additional classification)

(Additional classification)

(Additional classification)

C-2 Mechanical insulation (withdraw 9/21)

C-40 Refrigeration (withdraw 9/21)

JTI Electrical & Instrumentation LLC
Jason Allen Tackitt, RME

C-13 Electrical

“B” General Building (defer)

Brian J. Johnstone, RME
IEA Constructors LLC
“A” General Engineering

Kahanaoi Painting LLC
Walter K. Kahanaoi, RME
C-33 Painting & decorating

Kauai Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Inc.



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

20.

-4-

Colby B. Ayonon, RME
C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning
C-44 Sheet metal (approve 1/21)

Sean P Kelly (Individual) (Additional classification)
C-1 Acoustical & insulation

Kona Electric LLC
Bruce R. Tridle, RME
C-13 Electrical

Bond: $9,000

Las Graphics LLC
Douglas Stuart, RME
C-14 Sign

Tomoe U.U. Luke, RME

Pond Constructors Inc.

C-37f Fuel dispensing

“A” General Engineering (withdraw)

lan A. McCary (Individual)
“B” General Building

Onipa’a Painting LLC
Dansen K. Keyes, RME
C-33 Painting & decorating

Primatech Construction Inc. (Additional classification)
Jack Ho, RME
C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning

Jeffrey K. Rapoza (Individual)
C-42 Roofing
C-55 Waterproofing

Repcon Inc. (Additional classification)
Michael W. Denman, RME
C-56 Welding

Sun Solutions LLC
Stefanie J. Cannon, RME
C-22a Glass tinting

Surface Solutions Inc.
Gregory L. Cook, RME
C-33c Surface treatment

Swell Services Hawaii Inc.
Raymond G. Hughes, RME
C-13 Electrical

C Toyama Construction LLC
Cory Toyama, RME
C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning



30. Valentin Construction & Development LC
Valentin C. Lopes, RME
“B” General Building

31. Jeffrey Scott Walker, RME
Isec Incorporated
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs
C-25 Institutional & commercial equipment (defer)
C-32 Ornamental, guardrail & fencing (defer)

Applications Withdraw applications; previously deferred.
C:
1. ABB Enterprise Software Inc.
William Hughey, RME

“A” General Engineering

2. ABB Enterprise Software Inc.
Felipe F. Marques, RME
C-63 High voltage electrical

3. Johnny L. Davis, RME
( Covanta Projects LLC
“A” General Engineering

4. Pierre H. Elliott (Individual)
C-49 Swimming pool

5. FFAN LLC
Freddy K.H. Fan, RME
“B” General Building
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs (defer)

6. Tomoe U.U. Luke, RME
Pond Constructors Inc.
“A” General Engineering
C-37f Fuel dispensing (approve)

7. Maui Contractor Services LLC
Fernando Juan, RME (Reactivate)
“B” General Building

8. Titan Industries LLC (Additional classification)
Michael G. Keith, RME
C-31e Concrete cutting, drilling, sawing,
coring & pressure grouting

L Applications Deny applications; failure to show requisite experience and/or failure to
D: show good reputation for honesty, truthfulness, financial integrity, and fair
dealing.

1. ATP Construction LLC
Calvert K.M. Aragosa, RME
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

2. Alta California Terrazzo Inc.
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Jose A. Cisneros, RME
C-51b Terrazzo
C-55 Waterproofing

3. Michael A. Baldwin, RME
Hawaii Unified Industries LLC
“B” General Building

4, Buddy A. Bond, RME
Shimmick Construction Company Inc.
C-13 Electrical

5. David H. Fujikawa, RME
Fujikawa Associates Inc.
“A” General Engineering
“B” General Building (deny 7/21)

6. Island Dream Construction LLC
James D. Sparks, RME
“B” General Building

7. Michael A. Kast, RME “B” General Building
Hawaii Industrial Structures Inc.
“B” General Building
C-48 Structural steel (withdraw)
“A” General Engineering (deny 5/21)

8. TSW Fabrication Inc.
John P. Cates, RME
C-48 Structural steel

9. W D S Construction Inc. .
Richard D. Schaalma, RME
“B” General Building

Applications Defer applications; for further investigation or request for additional
E: documentation.
1. A & G Builders Hawaii LLC
Gary M. Goodrich ll, RME
“B” General Building

2. Reynald G. Agan (Individual)
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

3. Jeremy L. Agpalza, RME
Les Carpet Drapery Installation Inc.
C-7 Carpet laying
C-21 Flooring

4. Elias Akinaka, RME
Akinaka Construction Inc.
“B” General Building



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Allied Construction Management Inc.
Robert P. Smith, RME
“B” General Building

Allied Electrical Limited Liability Company (Additional classification)
Melissa M. Treptow, RME
“B” General Building

Almighty Electrical Inc.
Bruce A. Niimoto, RME
C-13 Electrical

Atlas Trenchless LLC
Dimitrios D.D. Lagios, RME
C-68 Horizontal drilling and micro tunneling

Chad A. Awai (Individual)
“B” General Building

Douglas P. Back, RME
Pacific Decorative Concrete Inc.
C-33a Surface treatment

Joseph S. Bakos, RME (Additional classification)
Coconut Wireless LLC

Dba Coconut Wireless Construction

“A” General Engineering

Nicholas S. Bakos, RME

Coconut Wireless LLC dba Coconut Wireless Construction
C-15b Telecommunication

C-68TN Communication tower

Barrett Renewables Corp.
Phillip R. Andrews, RME
C-13 Electrical

Boardmeeting, Inc.
Vincent J. Furriel, RME
“B” General Building

Bret Alan Briggs, RME
New England Lead Burning Company Inc.
“B” General Building

Bright Builders HI LLC
Herbert N. Bright, RME
“B” General Building

Building Hawaii LLC
Paul L. Orem, RME (Dual status - Photonworks
“B” General Building Engineering LLP)
C-13 Electrical
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18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

CW Customs LLC
Clay Wyatt, RME
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

CFL Excavation & Trenching LLC
Albert K. Woods, RME
C-17 Excavating, grading & trenching

Randall S. Chung (Individual) ‘(Reactivate)
C-31 Masonry '

City Facilities Management (FL) LLC
Jeffery A. Coss, RME
C-13 Electrical

Columbia Pacific Renewable LLC
Christopher J. Bokides, RME
“A” General Engineering

Columbia Pacific Renewable LLC
David C. Pickett, RME
“A” General Engineering

Concrete Arts Inc.
Thomas M. Graf, RME
C-21 Flooring

Corporate Vision Inc.
Horace W. Roberts, RME
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

Da Pool Guy LLC
Jeremy R. Haupt, RME
C-49a Swimming pool service

Danny’s Construction Company LLC

Christopher E. Rust, RME
C-48 Structural steel

Dawson Enterprises LLC

Michael W.D. Fonseca, RME (Dual status — Dawson
“B” General Building Technical LLC)
Dawson Technical LLC

Michael W.D. Fonseca, RME (Dual status — Dawson
“B” General Building Enterprises LLC)

Day Night Construction Inc.
Solomon V. Crowner, RME
C-42 Roofing

Dynasty Plumbing LLC
Danilo J. Bantolina, RME
C-37 Plumbing



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

44,

ECM Holding Group Inc.
Erik T. Larson, RME
“B” General Building

Environmental Chemical Corporation
Robert J. Tess, RME

“A” General Engineering

“B” General Building

Extreme Construction Inc.
Francis J. Pochopin, RME
“B” General Building

FFAN LLC
Freddy K.H. Fan, RME

C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

“B” General Building (withdraw)

Viliami Fangupo (Individual)
C-31 Masonry

Jordan J. Ferrier (Individual)
“B” General Building

Carpenter Tommy Freeman LLC
Thomas D. Freeman, RME

C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

GD Construction LLC
Gregory Lee Dressen, RME
“B” General Building

Dwayne A. Ganzel, RME
Landscape Structures Inc.
C-25 Institutional & commercial equipment

Maurice Alfred Garcia, RME
Tri-State General Contractors Inc.
“B” General Building

Daniel J. Gardiner, RME

Exerplay Inc.

C-3b Play court surfacing

C-25 Institutional & commercial equipment

Garney Hawaii Inc.
Ronald D. Eckdahl, RME
“A” General Engineering
“B” General Building

Genesee Construction and Development LLC
Charles M. Comolli, RME
“B” General Building
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46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.
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Geostabilization International LLC
Justin D. Petersen, RME

C-34 Soil stabilization

C-68RL Rockfall mitigation

Global Tiling Inc.
Thomas J. Jaggard, RME
C-51Tile

Grayleaf Studio LLC
Jeffrey C. Koenig, RME
“B” General Building

Anthony H. Gregory, Jr., RME (Additional classification)
Mana Construction Inc.
“B” General Building

Thomas E. Griffith, Jr. (Individual)
“B” General Building

H.A. Builders Inc.
Herk Alcaraz, RME
“B” General Building

Hawaiian Building Maintenance Restoration LLC
Henry T.F. Chong, RME (Dual status — HBM
“B” General Building Acquisitions LLC)

Peter K. Hett (Individual)
C-37 Plumbing

Ikeya Construction LLC
Kekoakulanakekuhaupio Kamalani, RME
“B” General Building

Innovative Constructions Limited Liability =~ (Additional classification)
Company :

John W.Y. Lin, RME

C-33 Painting & decorating

Lance Inoue (Individual)
C-33 Painting & decorating

International Cooling Tower USA Inc.
Joel C. Dyck, RME
“A” General Engineering

Island Asphalt Maintenance Inc. (Additional classification)
Jade C. Rasmussen, RME
C-3 Asphalt paving & surfacing

JTI Electrical & Instrumentation LLC
Jason Allen Tackitt, RME
“B” General Building



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.
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C-13 Electrical (approve)

Spencer Y. Kurihara, Jr. (Individual)
“B” General Building

Lahui Builders LLC
James R. Akau, RME
C-31 Masonry

Lana’i Development and Construction LLC
William A. Patterson, RME

“A” General Engineering

“B” General Building

Larochelle Enterprises LLC
Evan K. LaRochelle, RME
C-12 Drywall

Prestin T.K. Lee (Individual)
C-13 Electrical

Lekili Nursery.Inc.
Keone W. Blyth, RME
C-27 Landscaping

Chung Hsin Lin, RME
Ohana Pacific Construction Inc.
C-41 Reinforcing steel

Brian Keith Lloyd (Individual)
“B” General Building

MVI Builders LLC
Marvin Gutierrez Iglesias, RME
“B” General Building

Justin P. McCutcheon, RME
Goodfellow Bros. LLC
C-38 Plumbing

Robert K. McKee (Individual)
C-13 Electrical

John W.W. Makoff, RME
Goodfellow Bros LLC
C-14 Sign

Holika Manupule (Individual)
“A” General Engineering

Marble Works Inc.
Crispin P. Rodriguez, RME
C-51 Tile

(Additional classification)

(Additional classification)

(Additional classification)



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.
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Martin Steel Constructors Inc.
Jeffrey L. Martin, RME

C-41 Reinforcing steel

C-48 Structural steel

C-56 Welding

Mauka Contracting LLC
Colin J. Meehan, RME
C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs

Jherard K. Miller, RME (Dual status ~ Headed
JV Testimonial Builders LLC Homes Roofing LLC/H2
C-33 Painting & decorating Roofing LLC)

C-42 Roofing

Miranda Electrical LLC
Melvin W. Miranda, RME
C-13 Electrical

Brian K. Mitsunaga, RME
DM Pacific Inc.
“B” General Building

Igor G, Mokan, RME
BMK Construction LLC
“B” General Building
C-21 Flooring

C-31 Masonry

C-31a Cement concrete
C-51 Tile -

Joshua K. Mollier-Mangarin, RME
Pebblestone Hawaii Inc.
C-27 Landscaping

Morris-Shea Bridge Company Inc.
Richard J. Shea, RME
C-35 Pile driving, pile & caisson drilling & foundation

Mortar and Beam Hawaii LLC
Mitchell D. Burton, RME
“B” General Building

Mountain to Sea Construction LLC

Jeremiah J. Jones, RME

C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs
C-33 Painting & decorating

Thibaut Moyne, RME
Johnson Builders LLC
“B” General Building

Noel K. Mutzenberg, RME
Colt Construction LLC



85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.
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“B” General Building

Nautilus General Contractors Inc.
Stefen E. Gustafson, RME
“B” General Building

Alireza T. Niksefat (Individual)
“B” General Building

Galenn S. Nitta, RME

Commercial Plumbing Inc.

C-4 Boiler, hot-water heating, hot water supply & steam fitting
C-37 Plumbing

Oahu Custom Construction LLC
Joseph C. Wood, RME
“B” General Building

PVH Construction LLC

Vitaliy A. Bublik, RME (Dual status — Modern
“B” General Building Flooring LLC)

- Pacific Air Conditioning & Sheet Metal LLC (Additional classification)
Jovel F.l. Lee, RME (Dual status — Pacific
C-44 Sheet metal Roofing & Repair LLC)

C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning (approve 7/21)

Pacific Industrial Coatings LLC

Randall R. Belmonte, RME

C-42 Roofing

Pacific Renovations & Repairs LL.C (Additional classification)
Joel |. Zavala, RME

“B” General Building

Pacific Roofing & Repair LLC

Jovel F.l. Lee, RME (Dual status —~ Pacific Air
“B” General Building Conditioning & Sheet Metal
C-55 Waterproofing LLC)

C-19 Asbestos (approve 7/21)

Pacific Tower Corporation
Kip T. Woodrum, RME
“B” General Building

Photonworks Engineering LLP (Additional classification)
Paul L. Orem, RME (Dual status - Building
C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning Hawaii LLC)

C-63 High voltage electrical (approve)

Eric K. Pompa (Individual) (Reactivate)

C-31 Masonry

Pool Experts LLC
Duke Pua, RME
“A” General Engineering



98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.
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Preferred Construction Hawaii LLC
Jonothan G. Saunders, RME
“B” General Building

Premier Builders Construction Inc.
Ronald L. Quinton, RME

“B” General Building

C-12 Flooring

C-51 Tile

Pro Circuit Solar Inc.
Paul L. Orem, RME

“B" General Building
C-13 Electrical

Russell H. Pruitt, RME
Retro Tech Systems LLC
C-37 Plumbing

Rylie M. Richmond (Individual)
C-37a Sewer & drain line
C-37b Irrigation & lawn sprinkler systems

RIVCO Construction LLC
Gene-Paul H. Rivera, RME

“A” General Engineering

C-31b Stone masonry

SNS Welding & Fabrication LLC
Scot Aiona, RME

C-56 Welding

Maata Saunitoga (Individual)
C-31 Masonry

Shuka Fire Protection LLC
Vlademir B. Landim, RME
C-20 Fire protection

Mokihana K. Silva, RME
4MG LLC
C-13 Electrical

Skyline Steel Inc.
Rick L. Dancer, RME
C-48 Structural steel

Joseph Slevin (Individual)
“B” General Buiiding

Spray Foam Kauai LLC
Somchai Thaopraseuth, RME
“B” General Building

TX2 Hawaii LLC

(Dual status — Photonworks
Engineering LLP/Building
Hawaii LLC)



112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.
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Lance K. Takehara, RME
“B” General Building

Kent J. Tolley, RME
Nations Roof LLC
C-42 Roofing

Melvin L. Traughber (Individual)
C-13 Electrical

Valley Isle Pumping Inc. (Additional classification)
Dominck Marino, RME
C-37e Treatment & pumping facilities

Alden Douglas Vienneau (Individual)

C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs
C-21 Flooring

C-33 Painting & decorating

C-51Tile

Wakayama Electrical LLC
Gregory D. Wakayama, RME
C-13 Electrical

Jeffrey Scott Walker, RME

Isec Incorporated

C-25 Institutional & commercial equipment

C-32 Ornamental, guardrail & fencing

C-5 Cabinet, millwork & carpentry remodeling & repairs (approve)

Wall Construction LLC
Gregory T. Wall, RME
“B” General Building

Joel M. Weber, RME
Alternate Energy Inc.
C-52 Ventilating & air conditioning

Wen'’s Construction LLC
Wen Sheng He, RME
“B” General Building

Wired Hawaii LLC
James A. Dowsett, RME
C-13 Electrical

Yu Zie Zhang (Individual)
“B” General Building



